

EXHIBIT A
 2024 Hendelmeyer & Blohm Street Improvements
 April 9, 2023
 10:00 A.M.
 BID TABULATION

Bid Tab

Bid Tab					Esker and Walker		Beniach Contractors		A&R Mechanical Services		J B Esker & Sons Inc.		Kinney Contractors	
					16782 E 1635th Ave		307 S. Main Street		711 Kettering Park Drive		P.O. Box 490, 212 W. Main St		19342 E. Frontage Rd.	
					Teutopolis IL 62467		Tuscola, Illinois 61953		Urbana, IL 61801		Teutopolis, IL. 62467		Raymond IL 62560-5061	
ITEM		APPROXIMATE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Sidewalk removal	6,122 SQ. FT	\$ 2.94	\$ 17,998.68	\$ 2.80	\$ 17,141.60	\$ 2.43	\$ 14,876.46	\$ 3.51	\$ 21,488.22	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,366.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,610.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	8,144 SQ. FT	\$ 9.57	\$ 77,938.08	\$ 9.33	\$ 75,983.52	\$ 9.90	\$ 80,625.60	\$ 10.46	\$ 85,186.24	\$ 9.00	\$ 73,296.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 101,800.00
3	Detectable Warnings	210 SQ. FT	\$ 51.90	\$ 10,899.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 10,038.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 6,153.00	\$ 29.03	\$ 6,096.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00
4	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	407 FEET	\$ 30.89	\$ 12,572.23	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 4,285.71	\$ 12.18	\$ 4,957.26	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,908.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,361.00
5	Combination V Gutter	56 FEET	\$ 69.03	\$ 3,865.68	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 61.78	\$ 3,459.68	\$ 168.55	\$ 9,438.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00
6	Combination Concrete and Gutter, B-6.24	351 FEET	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 75.12	\$ 26,367.12	\$ 69.55	\$ 24,412.05	\$ 55.21	\$ 19,378.71	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,100.00
7	Aggregate Base Course Type B	19 TONS	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 99.81	\$ 1,896.39	\$ 58.89	\$ 1,118.91	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00
8	Welded Wire Reinforcement	911 SQ. YD	\$ 25.31	\$ 23,057.41	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 14,029.40	\$ 11.17	\$ 10,175.87	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,932.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,398.00
9	Class B Patches Type IV - 8"	858 SQ. YD	\$ 124.26	\$ 106,615.08	\$ 150.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 172.67	\$ 148,150.86	\$ 181.58	\$ 155,795.64	\$ 180.00	\$ 154,440.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 145,860.00
10	Class B Patches Type II - 8"	53 SQ. YD	\$ 243.04	\$ 12,881.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 184.30	\$ 9,767.90	\$ 287.46	\$ 15,235.38	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,540.00
11	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,374.60	\$ 4,374.60	\$ 4,642.69	\$ 4,642.69	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
12	Material Testing	1 L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,879.85	\$ 9,879.85	\$ 6,400.10	\$ 6,400.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Cleanup	1 L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,740.91	\$ 5,740.91	\$ 3,754.63	\$ 3,754.63	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,581.25	\$ 5,581.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
				\$ 315,327.28		\$ 316,422.24		\$ 327,652.41		\$ 349,250.00		\$ 376,597.00		\$ 398,869.00